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1 Ezra Weisman B B 25.2 25 244 Jackie 730-9764 2496 Spring Hill Dr ezweisman@comcast.net
2 Arnold Vicidomini B B 26.1 26 291 276-8790 2966 Springwater Ct arnold69dad1@verizon.net
3 Anthony Toscano B B 25.2 25 277 Estelle 276-8767 3280 Springer Lane atet65@verizon.net
4 Bob Teach C C 35.0 35 134 Harriet 886-2795 2717 Rockport Lane teach2717@webtv.net
5 Barry Stetson C C 37.5 37 286 Renee 994-1261 2482 Crisfield St goveleg@gmail.com
6 Matt Smith A A 24.0 24 254 Dorothy 730-8019 2482 Woodbine Lane smithsetter40@aol.com.
7 Don Schwerdt A A 22.3 22 252 Joyce 730-1432 2672 Silver Hill Lane joyceretired@yahoo.com
8 MJ Sarro C C 33.9 34 290 Adrienne 367-7933 2392 Crisfield Circle mj_sarro@yahoo.com
9 Jose Rodriquez C C 31.7 31 292 Myrna 367-0912 2398 Braddock Rd joserodr1@yahoo.com
10 Moe Rosas B B 29.6 29 120 Aurora 942-8485 3608 Vicari Avenue a_m_rosas@yahoo.com
11 Tom Pontoriero B B 28.4 28 199 Anna Marie 886-5796 2551 Ridgemont Ct tapont1552@gmail.com
12 Joe Parsler C C 32.2 32 188 Bernice 886-2317 2621 Meadow Lake Dr beagood4@aol.com
13 Rich Pante B B 29.8 30 278 Irene 364-3512 2510 Woodbine Lane rpante117@gmail.com
14 Tim Newman B B 26.6 26 297 (201)280-1871 2674 Rockport Lane Timnewmanfd@msn.com
15 Joe Montella A A 21.0 21 298 Grace Ann 276-8195 2491 Woodbine Lane monjs5@aol.com
16 Jim Molinaro C C 40.1 40 217 Gloria 942-0107 3645 Vicari Avenue jimglo5@aol.com
17 Alex Menar A A 19.1 19 267 Ginger 276-8007 3547 Vicari Avenue vmenar3547@comcast.net
18 Pat McCarren A A 23.3 23 233 Marie 886-5655 2759 Lenox Street mpmccarr@hotmail.com
19 Rich Lejkowski A A 23.4 23 285 Rosemary 363-1419 3432 Vicari Avenue richlejk@yahoo.com
20 Charles kalwinsky A A 15.1 15 280 Ruth 278-3023 (cell) 2575 Haverhill Ct ckalwinsky@yahoo.com
21 Rich Kaes A A 22.3 22 262 Patricia 279-4249 2639 Falcon Lane rpkaes@gmail.com
22 Dennis Jones A A 20.7 21 293 Pat 739-6928 3005 Springwater Ct dennisrjones@drwirecom.com

23 Lenny Johnson C C 37.4 37 117 Vera 363-8242 2668 Silver Hill Lane lennyvera@verizon.net
24 Don Irvin B B 26.5 26 299 Linda 938-6368 2733 brookdaleCt Lyndon4321@aol.com
25 Jerry Hill C C 34.8 34 213 886-5823 2531 Ridgemont Ct jeromejhill@verizon.net
26 John Hechtle C C 36.8 36 272 Eleanor 367-8784 3104 Dillon Lane jandeatlrtr@aol.com
27 Dominick Fuimano C C 37.8 37 289 Pat Obdyke 829-5134 3595 Vicari Avenue pobdyke3595@comcast.net
28 Tom Evans B B 28.0 28 276 Carol 917-453-9059 2721 Rockport Lane tevans2331@gmail.com
29 Bill Ellison A A 22.5 22 273 Nancy 276-8649 3535 Vicari Avenue golfrbill@comcast.net
30 Pat Doran C C 45.4 45 175 Eva 363-0078 3202 Flagstone Ct patintr@comcast.net
31 Dan DiNapoli B B 29.3 29 223 Marie 363-5323 2680 Lancaster Lane danieldinap@aol.com
32 Bob Deppe B B 25.7 25 266 Helen 886-2804 3453 Vicari Avenue None
33 Bill Cohen A A 18.6 18 106 Victoria 370-1296 2652 Lancaster Lane golferwsc@aol.com
34 John Cacavio A A 24.2 24 271 Theresa 363-3385 3594 Vicari Avenue jwc648tac@verizon.net
35 Ed Burke C C 38.7 38 258 Connie 370-2927 2955 Springwater Ct conedd1@verizon.net
36 Carl Anderson B B 25.3 25 101 Shirley 886-2977 2709 Rockport Lane canderson2709@verizon.net

37 Joe Berardo B B 27.9 28 192 Judy 364-7443 2319 Logan Ct joeber1@verizon.net
38 Tony Boll C C 35.1 35 232 Virginia 276-8568 3644 Vicari Avenue TBoll3644@gmail.com
39 Nick Cundari B B 25.1 25 107 Irene 886-0666 2431 Torrington Dr ncundari@verizon.net
40 Cas Grodziak C C 34.0 34 111 Jessie 886-2847 2557 Little Pine Ct None
41 Jack Lennon A A 17.5 17 279 Patricia 364-3240 3249 Flagstone Ct jlennon45@gmail.com
42 Ken Parker C C 36.6 36 269 Lynn 276-8290 2727 Meadow Lake Dr kptnken@aol.com
43 Fred Pisani B B 29.2 29 201 Rose Marie 886-1447 2522 Woodbine Lane frederico1932@gmail.com
44 Jack Schollenbe C C 45.4 45 302 Toni 691-7967 3469 Vicari Avenue jackscholl4@verizon.net
45 Jack Writer C C 33.1 33 158 Emily 901-3062 3246 Gemstone Lane jdeawriter@aol.com
50 Lake Ridge Ladies

12 Calc "A" 12 2
12 Calc "B" 12 4
12 Calc "C" 12 4

24.3 31.6

No Email:

Flights based on Handicap;

GrodziakDeppe

18 Hole - League Roster - 2017

Index used for tiebreaker

A Flight (24.3 or Less)
B Flight (24.4 - 31.9)

C Flight (32.0 & above)

A Flight in use:
B Flight in use:
C Flight in use:

Subs - A
Subs - B
Subs - C


